Substitute Form PTO -1595 REC	Patent Docket 1	No.						
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution date:	,						
SLADE H. GARDNER	<u>September 26, 2005</u>							
BRIAN T. ROSENBERGER	<u>September 26, 2005</u>							
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Lockheed Martin Corporation	3. Nature of conveyance:							
6801 Rockledge Dr. Bethesda, MD 20817	√ Assignment □ Merg							
		ge of N						
4 Application much and a second a second and	☐ Other							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date								
$\sqrt{}$ New Patent Application, execution date of ap	New Patent Application, execution date of application  September 26, 2005 & September 26, 2005  Execution Date							
☐ Patent Application Number:								
☐ Patent Number:	Filing Date							
	Issue Date							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent	ts invol						
James E. Bradley Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 711 Louisiana Street, Suite 2900								
Houston, Texas 77002-2781	account							
	8. Deposit account number:							
	50-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by d	eposit ac						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for a true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attac	hed cop						
Michael E. Noe, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature September Da							
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

Slade H. Gardner of Fort Worth, Texas, and

Brian T. Rosenberger of Aledo, Texas

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM, METHOD, APPARATUS, AND APPLICATIONS FOR OPEN CELL WOVEN STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS

and	executed,	respectively,	a	United	States	patent	application	therefore	on
	9-26	, 2005 and		9-26		2005.			

Whereas, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Dr., Bethesda, Maryland 20817, (hereinafter called LOCKHEED), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LOCKHEED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to LOCKHEED, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that LOCKHEED may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LOCKHEED.

Signed at Fort Worth TX on 9-26 2005.

SLADE H. GARDNER

Signed at Fort Worth TX on Leptember 26 2005.

Brian - Rosenberger

BRIAN T. ROSENBERGER

Page 2 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017037 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 09/28/2005